

नव मंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY
सिविल इंजिनियरिंग विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
अनुरक्षण प्रभाग -I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन / QUOTATION No.3/251-A/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2024-TS dated 28.02.2025

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी उम्मेदरों या फर्म से प्रतिशत दर के आधार पर मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं:

Sealed quotations are invited on percentage rate basis from the reputed and experienced contractors for the following work;

कार्य का नाम;	: एनएमपीए प्रभाग-ए में बाट क्षेत्र के अंदर खाती कंटेनर यार्ड के प्रवेश द्वार पर जल आपूर्ति पाइप की तत्काल मरम्मत
Name of work	: Urgent repairs to water supply pipe at the entrance of empty container yard inside the wharf area at NMPA Part - A
अनुमानित लागत / Estimated Cost	: Rs.1,36,317.46
ईएमडी / EMD	: Rs.3,220.00
खुलने की तिथि / Date of opening	: 03.03.2025
समाप्त अवधि / Completion Period	: 45 days

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building ground floor on or before 3.00 P.M. on **03.03.2025** and will be opened at 3.30P.M on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. The BOQ, specification and other particulars are enclosed. The NMPA reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without assigning reasons thereof.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be paid through NEFT/RTGS in favour of FA&CAO, NMPA and copy of the NEFT/RTGS receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Centers (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details for remittance of Tender fee and EMD.

1. Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575 010.
2. Bank A/C No. 10205649448
3. IFSC Code: SBIN0002249
4. MICR Code: 575002011

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The Contractor shall submit the quotation accompanied with covering letter on bidder's letter head having GST/Pan. The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement/undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value and sign all the pages of the contract form including Plan(s) enclosed to the same.

कार्यकारी अभियंता (सिविल) / Executive Engineer (Civil),
रखरखान प्रभाग-I / Maintenance Division-I,

Shashi Parth

नव मंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY
सिविल इंजिनरिंग विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
अनुरक्षण प्रभाग -I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन/QUOTATION No.3/251-A/CIVIL/Mtc-1/2024-TS dated 28.02.2025

BILL OF QUANTITIES

कार्य का नाम एनएमपीए भाग-ए में घाट क्षेत्र के अंदर खाली कंटेनर गार्ड के प्रवेश द्वार पर जल आपूर्ति पाइप की तस्काज मरम्मत

Name of work: Urgent repairs to water supply pipe at the entrance of empty container yard inside the wharf area at NMPA Part - A

SI No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material to the appropriate disposal area as per direction of Engineer-in-charge..	12.00	Cum	1663.00	19,956.00
2	1.6 ; Earth work excavation for pipelines/cables by Manual means upto 600 mm trench width, as per drawing and technical specifications, including setting out, shoring, strutting, barricading, caution lights, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, including dressing of excavated surfaces, disposing off or leveling the excavated earth or sorting & stacking the selected earth for reuse in a radius of 50 m.Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and lift upto 1.5 m including cost of labour, tools, usage& other appurtenances required to complete the work. Item 1.6.1, ; In all kinds of soils. Depth upto 1.50m.	57.00	Cum	242.00	13,794.00
3	1.6 ; Earth work excavation for pipelines/cables by Manual means upto 600 mm trench width, as per drawing and technical specifications, including setting out, shoring, strutting, barricading, caution lights, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, including dressing of excavated surfaces, disposing off or leveling the excavated earth or sorting & stacking the selected earth for reuse in a radius of 50 m.Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and lift upto 1.5 m including cost of labour, tools, usage& other appurtenances required to complete the work Item 1.6.2 ; Add Extra for depth beyond 1.5m upto 3.0m.	27.00	Cum	259.00	6,993.00

4	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations and other similar works etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	45.00	RM	266.00	11,970.00
5	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations and other similar works etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and Additional 1.50m depth or part thereof beyond initial 1.50 m depth if shoring and strutting is provided	27.00	Nos	273.98	7,397.46
6	Providing and Laying Ductile Iron Pipe Class K-9 200mm dia including Labour charges for laying & jointing of DI pipes of all classes rolling and lowering into trenches, laying true to line, level and perfect linking at joints and commissioning, including loading and unloading at both destinations and cuts of pipes wherever necessary including jointing of DI pipes and specials with rubber gaskets including cleaning the sockets and spigot ends with saop solutions and applying soft soap to the spigot and socket end before insertion of rubber gaskets, jointing and fixing in perfect conditions including the cost of soap solution, soft soap, waste etc. with all leads and lifts (Earth work excavation in trenches, conveying of materials from stores to be measured and paid for separately)..	25.00	Cum	2768.28	69,207.00
7	Providing and fixing in position the Cast Iron Joint suitable to the existing damaged pipeline including cost of the material, labour, transportation, Lead and lift charges, lowering, placing in position and fixing with rubber gasket and Tye rods. All complete as per the directions of the Engineer In Charge.	2.00	Cum	3500.00	7,000.00
Amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs. :				1,36,317.46	
ADD: % () Above the estimate amount put to quotation. Rs.					
LESS: % () Below the estimate amount put to quotation Rs.					
Total Amount Rs.					
Rupees :					

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR